the Indian place value system. As numbers grow bigger, using commas 
helps in reading the numbers easily. We use a comma in between the 
digits representing the “ten thousands” place and the “one lakh” place 
as you have seen just before (1,00,000).

The number name of 12,78,830 is twelve lakh seventy eight thousand 
eight hundred thirty.

Similarly, the number 15,75,000 in words is fifteen lakh seventy five 
thousand.

Write each of the numbers given below in words:
(a)	 	3,00,600	
(b)	 	5,04,085
(c)	 	27,30,000
(d)	 	70,53,138

4

Write the corresponding number in the Indian place value system for 
each of the following:

(a)	 	One lakh twenty three thousand four hundred and fifty six

[...]

Think and create more such fun questions and share them with your 
class.

Figure it Out
1.	 	Using all digits from 0 – 9 exactly once (the first digit cannot be 0) to 

create a 10-digit number, write the —

(a)	 	Largest multiple of 5
(b)	 	Smallest even number

2.	 	The number 10,30,285 in words is Ten lakhs thirty thousand two 
hundred eighty five, which has 43 letters. Give a 7-digit number 
name which has the maximum number of letters.

3.	 	Write a 9-digit number where exchanging any two digits results in 
a bigger number. How many such numbers exist?

4.	 	Strike out 10 digits from the number 12345123451234512345 so